Net cash used in financing activities –1,026 –1,194 – 909 –1,041

Net change in cash and cash equivalents –1,099 –1,239 – 692 – 815

Effect of changes in exchange rates on cash and cash equivalents 100 – 48 61 – 6

Changes in cash and cash equivalents associated with assets held for sale 0 –3 0 3

Changes in cash and cash equivalents due to changes in consolidated group 0 0 0 0

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of reporting period 3,064 3,415 2,696 2,943

Cash and cash equivalents at end of reporting period 2,065 2,125 2,065 2,125

1) The profit before income taxes item on the basis of which cash flows are calculated has been changed to consolidated net profit for the period attributable to Deutsche Post AG shareholders
to increase transparency. The presentation of the prior-year figures has been adjusted. This change does not affect the calculation.

Deutsche Post DHL Interim Report January to June 2011

32

35 Statement of Changes in Equity

1 January to 30 June

€ m
Other reserves

Equity
attributable
to Deutsche

Post AG
shareholders Issued capital

Capital
reserves IAS 39 reserves

IFRS 3
revaluation

reserve

Currency
translation

reserve
Retained
earnings

Non-
controlling

interests Total equity

Balance at 1 January 2010 1,209 2,147 –70 7 –1,215 6,098 8,176 97 8,273

Capital transactions with owner

Dividend 0 0 0 0 0 –725 –725 – 51 –776

Transactions with non-controlling
interests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Changes in non-controlling interests
due to changes in consolidated group 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –2 –2

Purchase of treasury shares –1 0 0 0 0 – 9 –10 0 –10

Share Matching Scheme (issuance) 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 7

Share Matching Scheme (exercise) 1 – 9 0 0 0 8 0 0 0

   –728 – 53 –781

Total comprehensive income

Consolidated net profit for the period 0 0 0 0 0 1,828 1,828 35 1,863

Currency translation differences 0 0 0 0 791 0 791 15 806

Other changes 0 0 7 –1 0 1 7 1 8

   2,626 51 2,677

Balance at 30 June 2010 1,209 2,145 – 63 6 – 424 7,201 10,074 95 10,169

Balance at 1 January 2011 1,209 2,158 53 6 – 682 7,767 10,511 185 10,696

Capital transactions with owner

Dividend 0 0 0 0 0 –786 –786 – 65 – 851

Transactions with non-controlling
interests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Changes in non-controlling interests
due to changes in consolidated group 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purchase of treasury shares –2 0 0 0 0 –20 –22 0 –22

Share Matching Scheme (issuance) 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 22

Share Matching Scheme (exercise) 2 –22 0 0 0 20 0 0 0

   –786 – 65 – 851

Total comprehensive income

Consolidated net profit for the period 0 0 0 0 0 603 603 51 654

Currency translation differences 0 0 0 0 –343 0 –343 –12 –355

Other changes 0 0 12 –1 0 1 12 0 12

   272 39 311

Balance at 30 June 2011 1,209 2,158 65 5 –1,025 7,585 9,997 159 10,156

Deutsche Post DHL Interim Report January to June 2011

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
Statement of Changes in Equity

33

Selected Explanatory
Notes

Company information

Deutsche Post AG is a listed corporation domiciled in Bonn,
Germany. The condensed consolidated interim financial state-
ments of Deutsche Post AG and its subsidiaries cover the period
from 1 January to 30 June 2011 and have been reviewed.

Basis of preparation

1	B asis of accounting

The accompanying condensed consolidated interim financial
statements as at 30 June 2011 were prepared in accordance with the